

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26435-26436/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB PRADHAN & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Bharda, Adv.
Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue Fresh notice to the unserved respondents through Registered post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed which is permitted to be served through the Trial Court if so desired and in that case Trial Court is permitted to serve the notice even by affixing the same at the given address. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 29-1-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar