

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26435-26436/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB PRADHAN & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Ruchi Bharda Jain,adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 submits that all the details are available and that the substitution application will be filed within a day. However, it is submitted that the original death certificate is still awaited. In the light of above, granted one more opportunity for taking steps.

List the matter on 2.02.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar