

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26435-26436/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in MA No.3933/2007 and MA No.4695/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB PRADHAN & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.

For Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find no merit in this petition for special leave. It is dismissed.

In view of the dismissal of the special leave petitions, the applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution petition and bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent do not survive. These are dismissed as infructuous.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|